мт в 	Y: NATH & ASSOCIATES;	202 775 0146; APR-12-05 9:47	; PAGE 2
_		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRA	DEMARKS ONLY T	o the Commissioner of Trademarks	TRADEMARKS ON
		BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
	Please record the attache	ed original document or copy thereof.	
1. N	ame of conveying Party(ies): 2. RMAT INDUSTRIES LTD.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC. 980 Greg Street Sparks, Nevada 89431-6039	
Entity		Entity:	
	ndividual(s) ssociation	Individual - United States citizen Association	
G	eneral Partnership	General Partnership	
	mited Partnership orporation of Delaware	Limited Partnership	
	· ·	X Corporation of Delaware Other	
Addit	ional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies hed? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor Representative designation is attached: _ Yes _X_	nestic No
<u>×</u> ♠: _ ¢:		st be a separate document from Assignment Name(s) & Address(es) attachedYes_X_No	
1/1	erger		
<u> </u>	ther Da	ate of Execution of Assignment: January 6, 2005	
4. Ap	oplication number(s) or registration num U. S. Reg. Nos. 2,700,628 2,842,539 U. S. Appl. No. 76/498,227	ber(s) Additional sheet attached?Yes _X_No	
		tional numbers attached? (_) Yes (X_) No	
colr	ame and Address of Party to whom respondence concerning document e: Gary M. Nath, Esq.	Number of applications and registrations involved:	
	ial Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PL	(_) Enclosed	
		Deposit Account (charge any required fee	or credit overpayment)
Stree	t Address: 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Sixth Floor	 Deposit Account No. 14-0112 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by D 	Deposit Account)
City: State:	Washington D.C. Zip: 20005-1503		,
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
\dashv			
To the	atement and Signature: e best of my knowledge and belief, the f ached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is true and correct and any document.	
Sig	gned on: <u>April 12, 2005</u> (date)		
X	(Signature) (Name	M. Nath, Esq. e of Person Signing)	
	•	-	1 - 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0385**

700169845

Page One of Two

Attorney Docket No.: 18466NO1

ASSIGNMENT

LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, whose post office address/business address is P.O. Box 68, Yavne, ISRAEL 70650, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is the owner of record of those patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A, and the inventions and improvements therein described, disclosed and/or claimed, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said patent applications, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and of those trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in attached Schedule A, including any and all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, whose post office address/business address is 980 Greg Street, Sparks, NV 89431-6039, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventions and patents and applications listed in attached Schedule A, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and of the entire right, title and interest in for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in attached Schedule A, including all rights of priority and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said inventions, patents and applications listed on attached Schedule A, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted said applications, including any and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 093090=FRAME= 0386

Page One of Two

Attorney Docket No.: 18466NO1

ASSIGNMENT

all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

Said ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in attached Schedule A, including all rights of priority and all goodwill associated therewith.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said patents, trademarks and applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

b...

Moneying Director Ormer Includences Ltd.

January 6, 2005

2

SCHEDULE A

Issue Date
03/28/89
10/08/91 .
12/13/94
03/28/95
08/01/95
01/16/96
04/23/96
06/18/96
07/02/96
10/01/96
1.2/10,/96
02/04/97
04/22/97
05/13/97 .
05/27/97
05/27/97
06/24/97
08/26/97
09/09/97
09/09/97
09/30/97
11/18/97
12/09/97
01/06/98
. 02/03/98

H & ASSOCIATES;

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
5,740,672	04/21/98
5,743,094	04/28/98
5,799,490	09/01/98
5,609,782	09/22/98
5,816,048	10/06/98
5,839,282	11/24/98
5,857,338	01/12/99 ′
5,860,279	01/19/99
5,867,988	02/09/99
5,876,790	03/02/99
5,934,065	08/10/99
5,970,714	10/26/99
6,009,711	01/04/00
6,014,856	01/18/00
6,119,445	09/19/00
6,167,706	01/02/01
6,212,890	04/10/01
6,233,914	05/22/01
6,237,337	05/29/01 '
6,247,312	06/19/01
6,260,347	07/17/01
6,298,663	10/09/01
6,321,539	11/27/01
6,332,321	12/25/01
6,351,935	03/05/02
6,422,019	07/23/02
6,494,042	12/17/02

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
6,497,090	12/24/02 ′
6,510,695	01/28/03
6,526,754	03/04/03
6,539,718	04/01/03
6,539,723	04/01/03
6,560,956	05/13/03
6,571,548	06/03/03
6,694,738	02/24/04
6,701,712	03/09/04
6,832,485	12/21/04
4,760,705	03/02/88
4,876,855	10/31/89
4,942,736	07/24/90 ′
4,996,846	03/05/91
5,020,328	06/04/91
5,038,567	08/13/91
5,119,635	06/09/92

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	
09/902,802	07/12/01	
10/083,666	02/27/02	
10/152,356	05/22/02	
10/229,265	08/28/02	
10/460,308	06/13/03	
10/460,369	06/13/03	
10/470,800	07/31/03	
10/849,502	05/20/04	
10/861,350	06/07/04	
10/910,613		

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	
2,842,539	05/18/04	
2,700,628	03/25/03	

U.S. Trademark Application No.	Filing Date	
76/498,227	03/17/03	

NATH & ASSOCIATES;